
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  New Mexico  280 280 275 835 -29
2  Texas Tech 278 280 280 838 -26
3  San Diego State 289 274 287 850 -14
4  San Francisco 283 279 290 852 -12
5  UNLV 278 289 286 853 -11
6  Long Beach State 278 290 287 855 -9
7  Brigham Young 289 282 286 857 -7
8  Kansas State 285 290 286 861 -3
9  Southern California 291 285 286 862 -2
10  TCU 285 285 295 865 +1
11  Colorado 290 287 289 866 +2
12  UTSA 294 289 287 870 +6
13  Texas El Paso 295 291 291 877 +13
14  San Diego 297 286 298 881 +17
15  Wyoming, U. of 286 295 302 883 +19

T16  Santa Clara 301 285 298 884 +20
T16  New Mexico State 294 290 300 884 +20
18  Hawaii 299 296 300 895 +31
19  Utah Tech University 302 301 300 903 +39
20  UC Santa Barbara 307 291 310 908 +44

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Tyler Kowack  San Diego State 72  66  67  205  -11 
T2    Calum Scott  Texas Tech 69  70  67  206  -10 
T2    Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech 67  68  71  206  -10 
T4    Bastien Amat  New Mexico  67  72  68  207  -9 
T4    Albert Boneta  New Mexico  69  68  70  207  -9 
T4    Jakob Melin  San Francisco 72  65  70  207  -9 
T7    Clay Seeber  Long Beach State 70  72  66  208  -8 
T7    Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  70  71  67  208  -8 
9    Gustav Frimodt  TCU 71  66  72  209  -7 

T10    Caden Fioroni  UNLV 69  71  70  210  -6 
T10    Zac Jones  Brigham Young 69  73  68  210  -6 

T12    MatthewComegys  Texas Tech 71  70  70  211  -5 

T12    Yuki Moriyama  UNLV 69  71  71  211  -5 
T12    Luke O'Neill  Kansas State 69  69  73  211  -5 
15    Charlie Forester  Long Beach State 67  72  73  212  -4 
T16    Renato Naula  San Francisco 71  71  71  213  -3 
T16    Andrew Petruzelli  TCU 69  72  72  213  -3 
T18    Justin Biwer  Colorado 69  71  74  214  -2 
T18    Ben Gregg *  Texas Tech 70  72  72  214  -2 
T18    Shea Lague  San Diego State 71  66  77  214  -2 
T18    Dylan McDermott  Colorado 71  74  69  214  -2 
T18    Cooper Schultz  Kansas State 69  73  72  214  -2 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
4  2  1   New Mexico  280  280  275       835  -29 

T1  1  2   Texas Tech 278  280  280       838  -26 
T9  4  3   San Diego State 289  274  287       850  -14 
5  3  4   San Francisco 283  279  290       852  -12 

T1  5  5   UNLV 278  289  286       853  -11 
T1  6  6   Long Beach State 278  290  287       855  -9 
T9  8  7   Brigham Young 289  282  286       857  -7 
T6  9  8   Kansas State 285  290  286       861  -3 
12  10  9   Southern California 291  285  286       862  -2 
T6  7  10   TCU 285  285  295       865  +1 
11  11  11   Colorado 290  287  289       866  +2 

T13  T13  12   UTSA 294  289  287       870  +6 
15  T16  13   Texas El Paso 295  291  291       877  +13 
16  T13  14   San Diego 297  286  298       881  +17 
8  12  15   Wyoming, U. of 286  295  302       883  +19 

18  T16  T16   Santa Clara 301  285  298       884  +20 
T13  15  T16   New Mexico State 294  290  300       884  +20 
17  18  18   Hawaii 299  296  300       895  +31 
19  20  19   Utah Tech University 302  301  300       903  +39 
20  19  20   UC Santa Barbara 307  291  310       908  +44 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 1   Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  72   66  67       205  -11   
1 T2   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  67   68  71       206  -10   

T8 T2   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  69   70  67       206  -10   
T8 T4   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  67   72  68       207  -9   
T2 T4   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  69   68  70       207  -9   
T2 T4   Jakob Melin  San Francisco  72   65  70       207  -9   
T19 T7   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  70   72  66       208  -8   
T15 T7   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  70   71  67       208  -8   
T2 9   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  71   66  72       209  -7   
T12 T10   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  69   71  70       210  -6   
T19 T10   Zac Jones  Brigham Young  69   73  68       210  -6   
T12 T12   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  69   71  71       211  -5   
T15 T12   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  71   70  70       211  -5   
T6 T12   Luke O'Neill  Kansas State  69   69  73       211  -5   
T8 15   Charlie Forester  Long Beach State  67   72  73       212  -4   
T15 T16   Andrew Petruzelli  TCU  69   72  72       213  -3   
T19 T16   Renato Naula  San Francisco  71   71  71       213  -3   
T12 T18   Justin Biwer  Colorado  69   71  74       214  -2   
T42 T18   Dylan McDermott  Colorado  71   74  69       214  -2   
T26 T18   Hunter Swanson  Colorado  73   70  71       214  -2   
T19 T18   Cooper Schultz  Kansas State  69   73  72       214  -2   
T2 T18   Shea Lague  San Diego State  71   66  77       214  -2   
T19 T18   Ben Gregg *  Texas Tech  70   72  72       214  -2   
T15 T24   Jose Antonio Safa  Southern California  74   67  74       215  -1   
T49 T24   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  74   72  69       215  -1   
T56 T24   Nicklaus Mason  Kansas State  76   71  68       215  -1   
T42 T24   Carson Herron  New Mexico  74   71  70       215  -1   
T26 T24   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  71   72  72       215  -1   
T19 T24   Hunter Bott  UTSA  73   69  73       215  -1   
T42 T24   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  76   69  70       215  -1   
T34 T31   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  71   73  72       216  E   
T64 T31   Andi Xu  San Diego  77   71  68       216  E   
T49 T31   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  75   71  70       216  E   
T34 T31   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  74   70  72       216  E   
T26 T31   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  71   72  73       216  E   
T26 T31   Benjamin Partridge  San Francisco  72   71  73       216  E   
T49 T37   Zach Felts  Utah Tech University  71   75  71       217  +1   
T49 T37   Dylan Teeter  Texas El Paso  74   72  71       217  +1   
T8 T37   Kristof Panke  Wyoming, U. of  70   69  78       217  +1   
T49 T37   Alvaro Morales  New Mexico State  73   73  71       217  +1   
T34 T37   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  71   73  73       217  +1   
T34 T37   Sam Lape  Southern California  72   72  73       217  +1   
T56 T43   Hogan Park *  UNLV  76   71  71       218  +2   
T71 T43   Brock Blais  UTSA  76   73  69       218  +2   

T34 T43   J.P. Odland  Santa Clara  72   72  74       218  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T43   Jack Wehman  UTSA  72   75  71       218  +2   
T42 T43   Inigo Izuzquiza  UNLV  72   73  73       218  +2   
T26 T48   Brett Sawaia  UNLV  68   75  76       219  +3   
T26 T48   Jaden Huggins  Long Beach State  70   73  76       219  +3   
T42 T48   Javier Delgadillo  New Mexico State  72   73  74       219  +3   
T42 T48   David Harrison  UTSA  73   72  74       219  +3   
T34 T48   Craig Ronne  San Diego  72   72  75       219  +3   
T19 T53   Svante Palmgren  San Francisco  68   74  78       220  +4   
T26 T53   Anthony Lara  New Mexico State  73   70  77       220  +4   
T26 T53   Jeff Kwak  Santa Clara  77   66  77       220  +4   
T34 T53   Connor Adams  New Mexico  74   70  76       220  +4   
T56 T53   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  70   77  73       220  +4   
T64 T58   Braden Smith  Texas El Paso  73   75  73       221  +5   
T49 T58   Jack Beauchamp  TCU  73   73  75       221  +5   
T64 T58   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  73   75  73       221  +5   
T42 T58   Jacob Presutti  Texas El Paso  75   70  76       221  +5   
T71 T58   Trevor Lewis  UNLV  75   74  72       221  +5   
T83 T58   Nicolas Dominguez  Southern California  72   79  70       221  +5   
T49 T58   Cooper Jones  Brigham Young  79   67  75       221  +5   
T78 T65   Patrick Foley  Texas El Paso  76   74  72       222  +6   
T56 T65   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  73   74  75       222  +6   
T64 67   Greg Holmes  Texas El Paso  73   75  75       223  +7   
T56 T68   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  76   71  77       224  +8   
T71 T68   Joey Hayden  Santa Clara  77   72  75       224  +8   
T34 T68   Ryan Abuan  San Diego  72   72  80       224  +8   
T71 T68   Alex Lindstrom  Kansas State  71   78  75       224  +8   
T64 T72   Dane Watanabe  Hawaii  72   76  77       225  +9   
T78 T72   Frederik Eisenbeis  Colorado  77   73  75       225  +9   
T56 T72   Carson Enright  San Diego  76   71  78       225  +9   
T71 T72   Blake McGovern  UC Santa Barbara  76   73  76       225  +9   
T56 T72   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  73   74  78       225  +9   
T71 T72   Brandon Massey  TCU  72   77  76       225  +9   
T71 T78   Skyler Ngo *  San Diego State  74   75  77       226  +10   
T93 T78   Nolan Forsman  Santa Clara  76   78  72       226  +10   
T78 T78   Harry Brown  San Francisco  78   72  76       226  +10   
T64 T78   Peter Kim  Brigham Young  73   75  78       226  +10   
T78 T82   Brandon Knight  Colorado  77   73  77       227  +11   
T83 T82   Jay Martinez  UC Santa Barbara  76   75  76       227  +11   
T78 T82   Ryan Plodkowski  San Diego  77   73  77       227  +11   
T83 T82   Tyler Jones  Utah Tech University  78   73  76       227  +11   
T83 T86   Calder Overfelt  Santa Clara  76   75  77       228  +12   
T89 T86   Kolbe Irei  Hawaii  76   76  76       228  +12   

T96 T86   JP Roller  Kansas State  78   77  73       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T64 T86   Josh Chung  UC Santa Barbara  77   71  80       228  +12   
T89 T90   Ethan Klose  New Mexico State  76   76  78       230  +14   
T89 T90   Killian McGinley  UC Santa Barbara  80   72  78       230  +14   
T96 T90   Garrett Takeuchi  Hawaii  79   76  75       230  +14   
T83 93   Anson Cabello  Hawaii  77   74  80       231  +15   
T83 T94   Davis Seybert  Wyoming, U. of  74   77  81       232  +16   

T103 T94   Oliver Cage *  New Mexico  75   85  72       232  +16   
T93 T94   Parker Reese  Utah Tech University  77   77  78       232  +16   
T89 T97   Ethan Dial  TCU  78   74  81       233  +17   

T101 T97   KJ Ofahengaue  Utah Tech University  76   82  75       233  +17   
T96 99   Jack Cantlay  Long Beach State  77   78  79       234  +18   
T96 100   Nizar Bourehim  New Mexico State  81   74  80       235  +19   
100 101   Julian Maxwell  UC Santa Barbara  78   78  80       236  +20   

T103 102   Walker Franklin  UTSA  79   81  77       237  +21   
T101 103   Price Hill  Texas Tech  78   80  80       238  +22   
T93 104   Carter Williams  Utah Tech University  78   76  88       242  +26   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 New Mexico 280 280 275 835

T4 Albert Boneta (1) 69 68 70 207

T4 Bastien Amat (4) 67 72 68 207

T7 Matthew Watkins (2) 70 71 67 208

T24 Carson Herron (3) 74 71 70 215

T53 Connor Adams (5) 74 70 76 220

2 Texas Tech 278 280 280 838

T2 Calum Scott (2) 69 70 67 206

T2 Tyran Snyders (3) 67 68 71 206

T12 Matthew Comegys (5) 71 70 70 211

T24 Baard Skogen (1) 71 72 72 215

103 Price Hill (4) 78 80 80 238

3 San Diego State 289 274 287 850

1 Tyler Kowack (1) 72 66 67 205

T18 Shea Lague (3) 71 66 77 214

T31 Justin Hastings (2) 75 71 70 216

T31 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (4) 71 72 73 216

T68 Dylan Oyama (5) 76 71 77 224

4 San Francisco 283 279 290 852

T4 Jakob Melin (2) 72 65 70 207

T16 Renato Naula (4) 71 71 71 213

T31 Benjamin Partridge (1) 72 71 73 216

T53 Svante Palmgren (3) 68 74 78 220

T78 Harry Brown (5) 78 72 76 226

5 UNLV 278 289 286 853

T10 Caden Fioroni (1) 69 71 70 210

T12 Yuki Moriyama (2) 69 71 71 211

T43 Inigo Izuzquiza (5) 72 73 73 218

T48 Brett Sawaia (4) 68 75 76 219

T58 Trevor Lewis (3) 75 74 72 221

6 Long Beach State 278 290 287 855

T7 Clay Seeber (1) 70 72 66 208

15 Charlie Forester (4) 67 72 73 212

T31 Isaac Rodea (5) 71 73 72 216

T48 Jaden Huggins (3) 70 73 76 219

99 Jack Cantlay (2) 77 78 79 234

7 Brigham Young 289 282 286 857

T10 Zac Jones (2) 69 73 68 210

T24 Cole Ponich (5) 76 69 70 215

T37 Keanu Akina (3) 71 73 73 217

T58 Cooper Jones (4) 79 67 75 221

T78 Peter Kim (1) 73 75 78 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas State 285 290 286 861

T12 Luke O'Neill (3) 69 69 73 211

T18 Cooper Schultz (1) 69 73 72 214

T24 Nicklaus Mason (2) 76 71 68 215

T68 Alex Lindstrom (4) 71 78 75 224

T86 JP Roller (5) 78 77 73 228

9 Southern California 291 285 286 862

T24 Jose Antonio Safa (1) 74 67 74 215

T24 Jackson Rivera (3) 74 72 69 215

T37 Sam Lape (4) 72 72 73 217

T58 Nicolas Dominguez (5) 72 79 70 221

T65 Krando Nishiba (2) 73 74 75 222

10 TCU 285 285 295 865

9 Gustav Frimodt (1) 71 66 72 209

T16 Andrew Petruzelli (3) 69 72 72 213

T58 Jack Beauchamp (4) 73 73 75 221

T72 Brandon Massey (2) 72 77 76 225

T97 Ethan Dial (5) 78 74 81 233

11 Colorado 290 287 289 866

T18 Dylan McDermott (1) 71 74 69 214

T18 Justin Biwer (2) 69 71 74 214

T18 Hunter Swanson (4) 73 70 71 214

T72 Frederik Eisenbeis (3) 77 73 75 225

T82 Brandon Knight (5) 77 73 77 227

12 UTSA 294 289 287 870

T24 Hunter Bott (2) 73 69 73 215

T43 Brock Blais (3) 76 73 69 218

T43 Jack Wehman (5) 72 75 71 218

T48 David Harrison (4) 73 72 74 219

102 Walker Franklin (1) 79 81 77 237

13 Texas El Paso 295 291 291 877

T37 Dylan Teeter (5) 74 72 71 217

T58 Braden Smith (2) 73 75 73 221

T58 Jacob Presutti (3) 75 70 76 221

T65 Patrick Foley (4) 76 74 72 222

67 Greg Holmes (1) 73 75 75 223

14 San Diego 297 286 298 881

T31 Andi Xu (1) 77 71 68 216

T48 Craig Ronne (2) 72 72 75 219

T68 Ryan Abuan (3) 72 72 80 224

T72 Carson Enright (5) 76 71 78 225

T82 Ryan Plodkowski (4) 77 73 77 227

15 Wyoming, U. of 286 295 302 883

T37 Kristof Panke (4) 70 69 78 217

T53 Jaren Calkins (3) 70 77 73 220

T58 Patrick Azevedo (5) 73 75 73 221

T72 Jimmy Dales (2) 73 74 78 225

T94 Davis Seybert (1) 74 77 81 232

T16 Santa Clara 301 285 298 884

T43 J.P. Odland (2) 72 72 74 218

T53 Jeff Kwak (3) 77 66 77 220

T68 Joey Hayden (4) 77 72 75 224

T78 Nolan Forsman (1) 76 78 72 226

T86 Calder Overfelt (5) 76 75 77 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 New Mexico State 294 290 300 884

T37 Alvaro Morales (1) 73 73 71 217

T48 Javier Delgadillo (4) 72 73 74 219

T53 Anthony Lara (5) 73 70 77 220

T90 Ethan Klose (3) 76 76 78 230

100 Nizar Bourehim (2) 81 74 80 235

18 Hawaii 299 296 300 895

T31 Blaze Akana (1) 74 70 72 216

T72 Dane Watanabe (2) 72 76 77 225

T86 Kolbe Irei (5) 76 76 76 228

T90 Garrett Takeuchi (3) 79 76 75 230

93 Anson Cabello (4) 77 74 80 231

19 Utah Tech University 302 301 300 903

T37 Zach Felts (1) 71 75 71 217

T82 Tyler Jones (2) 78 73 76 227

T94 Parker Reese (4) 77 77 78 232

T97 KJ Ofahengaue (3) 76 82 75 233

104 Carter Williams (5) 78 76 88 242

20 UC Santa Barbara 307 291 310 908

T72 Blake McGovern (1) 76 73 76 225

T82 Jay Martinez (3) 76 75 76 227

T86 Josh Chung (4) 77 71 80 228

T90 Killian McGinley (2) 80 72 78 230

101 Julian Maxwell (5) 78 78 80 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T18 Ben Gregg (Texas Tech) 70 72 72 214

T43 Hogan Park (UNLV) 76 71 71 218

T78 Skyler Ngo (San Diego State) 74 75 77 226

T94 Oliver Cage (New Mexico ) 75 85 72 232
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Rivera USC 2.83 -2 
G. Takeuchi Hawaii 2.83 -2 
M. Comegys Texas Tech 2.92 -1 
B. Partridge USF 2.92 -1 
C. Adams New Mexico 2.92 -1 
B. Amat New Mexico 2.92 -1 
I. Rodea LBSU 2.92 -1 
L. O'Neill Kansas St. 2.92 -1 
C. Schultz Kansas St. 2.92 -1 
D. Harrison UTSA 3.00 E 
C. Fioroni UNLV 3.00 E 
Z. Jones BYU 3.00 E 
C. Ronne San Diego 3.00 E 
J. Safa USC 3.00 E 
D. Watanabe Hawaii 3.00 E 
C. Williams Utah Tech 3.08 +1 
T. Lewis UNLV 3.08 +1 
H. Park UNLV 3.08 +1 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.08 +1 
D. Oyama SDSU 3.08 +1 
T. Kowack SDSU 3.08 +1 
I. Izuzquiza UNLV 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Scott Texas Tech 3.80 -6 
T. Snyders Texas Tech 3.83 -5 
J. Melin USF 3.87 -4 
T. Kowack SDSU 3.87 -4 
R. Naula USF 3.90 -3 
K. Panke Wyoming 3.90 -3 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.93 -2 
M. Watkins New Mexico 3.97 -1 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.97 -1 
C. Seeber LBSU 3.97 -1 
J. Delgadillo NM State 3.97 -1 
C. Fioroni UNLV 3.97 -1 
A. Petruzelli TCU 4.00 E 
C. Forester LBSU 4.00 E 
A. Morales NM State 4.00 E 
S. Lague SDSU 4.03 +1 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.03 +1 
H. Bott UTSA 4.03 +1 
J. Kwak SantaClara 4.03 +1 
B. Blais UTSA 4.03 +1 
B. Gregg Texas Tech 4.03 +1 
Z. Jones BYU 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Frimodt TCU 4.17 -10 
A. Boneta New Mexico 4.17 -10 
M. Watkins New Mexico 4.17 -10 
K. Nishiba USC 4.25 -9 
C. Seeber LBSU 4.25 -9 
J. Melin USF 4.25 -9 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 4.25 -9 
Z. Felts Utah Tech 4.33 -8 
J. Huggins LBSU 4.33 -8 
M. Comegys Texas Tech 4.33 -8 
T. Snyders Texas Tech 4.33 -8 
T. Kowack SDSU 4.33 -8 
H. Swanson Colorado 4.33 -8 
A. Xu San Diego 4.33 -8 
N. Mason Kansas St. 4.33 -8 
C. Forester LBSU 4.33 -8 
J. Odland SantaClara 4.42 -7 
R. Abuan San Diego 4.42 -7 
K. Akina BYU 4.42 -7 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 4.42 -7 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 4.42 -7 
J. Hayden SantaClara 4.42 -7 

Eagles 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3
M. Watkins New Mexico 2
T. Kowack SDSU 2
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 2
H. Swanson Colorado 2
B. Smith UTEP 2
P. Hill Texas Tech 2
J. Kwak SantaClara 1
J. Safa USC 1
H. Park UNLV 1
B. Knight Colorado 1
J. Chung UCSB 1
P. Foley UTEP 1
G. Frimodt TCU 1
A. Petruzelli TCU 1
B. Blais UTSA 1
K. Ofahengaue Utah Tech 1
P. Kim BYU 1
J. Odland SantaClara 1
R. Abuan San Diego 1
O. Cage New Mexico 1
B. Sawaia UNLV 1

Birdies 
C. Seeber LBSU 19
Z. Jones BYU 17
J. Melin USF 16
T. Kowack SDSU 15
C. Scott Texas Tech 15
C. Jones BYU 15
C. Ronne San Diego 15
L. O'Neill Kansas St. 15
B. Amat New Mexico 15
G. Frimodt TCU 14
B. Akana Hawaii 14
J. Hastings SDSU 14
T. Snyders Texas Tech 14
C. Forester LBSU 14
C. Fioroni UNLV 13
N. Mason Kansas St. 13
M. Comegys Texas Tech 13
B. Gregg Texas Tech 13
H. Bott UTSA 13
C. Ponich BYU 13
B. Skogen Texas Tech 12
M. Watkins New Mexico 12

Pars 
J. Calkins Wyoming 40
D. Harrison UTSA 39
A. Morales NM State 39
P. Foley UTEP 39
D. Teeter UTEP 38
I. Rodea LBSU 38
B. Partridge USF 37
A. Boneta New Mexico 36
B. Blais UTSA 36
Y. Moriyama UNLV 35
T. Jones Utah Tech 34
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 34
D. McDermott Colorado 34
C. Fioroni UNLV 34
C. Scott Texas Tech 34
P. Azevedo Wyoming 34
A. Petruzelli TCU 34
S. Palmgren USF 34
S. Lape USC 33
B. Amat New Mexico 33
J. Presutti UTEP 33
J. Biwer Colorado 33
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William H. Tucker
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2023 William H. Tucker 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 William H. Tucker 73.47 104

2 2023 William H. Tucker 72.87 104

3 2023 William H. Tucker 74.00 104

 

Total Average Scores
2023 William H. Tucker 73.45 312

 

UNM Championship Course: 2023 William H. Tucker
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 544   7 38 49 8 2   

2 4 454     12 69 20 3   

3 3 163     17 72 13 2   

4 4 376     21 60 22 1   

5 4 492     12 70 18 3 1 

6 4 428     15 71 17 1   

7 4 520     9 62 25 7 1 

8 3 267     1 51 48 4   

9 5 606   6 35 45 16 2   

10 4 517     7 51 43 3   

11 3 215     14 59 27 4   

12 4 402     16 57 27 2 2 

13 4 508     3 61 35 5   

14 5 575   3 49 45 6   1 

15 4 360     11 74 16 3   

16 3 198     7 66 28 3   

17 4 377     10 78 12 4   

18 5 544   2 40 51 10 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 267 +0.53 

10 4 517 +0.40 

13 4 508 +0.40 

7 4 520 +0.32 

16 3 198 +0.26 

11 3 215 +0.20 

12 4 402 +0.20 

5 4 492 +0.14 

2 4 454 +0.13 

15 4 360 +0.11 

17 4 377 +0.10 

6 4 428 +0.04 

4 4 376 +0.03 

3 3 163 +0.00 

9 5 606 -0.26 

18 5 544 -0.31 

1 5 544 -0.38 

14 5 575 -0.44 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 William H. Tucker 73.47 104

2 2023 William H. Tucker 72.87 104

3 2023 William H. Tucker 74.00 104

 

Total Average Scores
2023 William H. Tucker 73.45 312

 

UNM Championship Course: 2023 William H. Tucker
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 544   11 52 34 7     

2 4 454     15 67 19 3   

3 3 163     20 67 16 1   

4 4 376     22 72 8 2   

5 4 492     6 58 32 8   

6 4 428     22 62 20     

7 4 520     10 49 40 4 1 

8 3 267     1 53 48 2   

9 5 606     38 54 11 1   

10 4 517     9 58 32 5   

11 3 215     3 52 44 5   

12 4 402   1 23 56 21 2 1 

13 4 508     14 69 18 2 1 

14 5 575   3 51 38 7 3 2 

15 4 360   1 21 64 16 2   

16 3 198     11 70 22 1   

17 4 377     7 70 19 6 2 

18 5 544   6 46 43 8 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 267 +0.49 

11 3 215 +0.49 

5 4 492 +0.40 

7 4 520 +0.39 

10 4 517 +0.32 

17 4 377 +0.29 

16 3 198 +0.13 

13 4 508 +0.11 

2 4 454 +0.10 

12 4 402 +0.03 

3 3 163 -0.02 

6 4 428 -0.02 

15 4 360 -0.03 

4 4 376 -0.10 

9 5 606 -0.24 

14 5 575 -0.37 

18 5 544 -0.46 

1 5 544 -0.64 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

William H. Tucker
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2023 William H. Tucker 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28322&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 William H. Tucker 73.47 104

2 2023 William H. Tucker 72.87 104

3 2023 William H. Tucker 74.00 104

 

Total Average Scores
2023 William H. Tucker 73.45 312

 

UNM Championship Course: 2023 William H. Tucker
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 544   6 47 43 8     

2 4 454     13 71 18 2   

3 3 163     11 69 19 5   

4 4 376     13 75 15 1   

5 4 492     7 62 33 2   

6 4 428   1 17 68 17 1   

7 4 520     10 55 34 4 1 

8 3 267     5 42 54 3   

9 5 606   1 39 51 10 3   

10 4 517     2 57 39 5 1 

11 3 215     8 59 32 5   

12 4 402     10 66 23 4 1 

13 4 508     4 52 38 8 2 

14 5 575   1 32 52 14 5   

15 4 360     38 51 13 1 1 

16 3 198     20 72 10 2   

17 4 377     16 52 33 3   

18 5 544   3 33 53 12 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 508 +0.56 

8 3 267 +0.53 

10 4 517 +0.48 

7 4 520 +0.34 

11 3 215 +0.33 

5 4 492 +0.29 

12 4 402 +0.23 

17 4 377 +0.22 

3 3 163 +0.17 

2 4 454 +0.09 

4 4 376 +0.04 

6 4 428 +0.00 

16 3 198 -0.06 

14 5 575 -0.10 

15 4 360 -0.18 

18 5 544 -0.20 

9 5 606 -0.24 

1 5 544 -0.49 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 267 +0.53 

10 4 517 +0.40 

13 4 508 +0.40 

7 4 520 +0.32 

16 3 198 +0.26 

11 3 215 +0.20 

12 4 402 +0.20 

5 4 492 +0.14 

2 4 454 +0.13 

15 4 360 +0.11 

17 4 377 +0.10 

6 4 428 +0.04 

4 4 376 +0.03 

3 3 163 +0.00 

9 5 606 -0.26 

18 5 544 -0.31 

1 5 544 -0.38 

14 5 575 -0.44 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 267 +0.49 

11 3 215 +0.49 

5 4 492 +0.40 

7 4 520 +0.39 

10 4 517 +0.32 

17 4 377 +0.29 

16 3 198 +0.13 

13 4 508 +0.11 

2 4 454 +0.10 

12 4 402 +0.03 

3 3 163 -0.02 

6 4 428 -0.02 

15 4 360 -0.03 

4 4 376 -0.10 

9 5 606 -0.24 

14 5 575 -0.37 

18 5 544 -0.46 

1 5 544 -0.64 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 508 +0.56 

8 3 267 +0.53 

10 4 517 +0.48 

7 4 520 +0.34 

11 3 215 +0.33 

5 4 492 +0.29 

12 4 402 +0.23 

17 4 377 +0.22 

3 3 163 +0.17 

2 4 454 +0.09 

4 4 376 +0.04 

6 4 428 +0.00 

16 3 198 -0.06 

14 5 575 -0.10 

15 4 360 -0.18 

18 5 544 -0.20 

9 5 606 -0.24 

1 5 544 -0.49 
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William H. Tucker
UNM Championship Course

Albuquerque, NM
2023 William H. Tucker 
Dates: Sep 25 - Sep 26 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 544   24 137 126 23 2   

2 4 454     40 207 57 8   

3 3 163     48 208 48 8   

4 4 376     56 207 45 4   

5 4 492     25 190 83 13 1 

6 4 428   1 54 201 54 2   

7 4 520     29 166 99 15 3 

8 3 267     7 146 150 9   

9 5 606   7 112 150 37 6   

10 4 517     18 166 114 13 1 

11 3 215     25 170 103 14   

12 4 402   1 49 179 71 8 4 

13 4 508     21 182 91 15 3 

14 5 575   7 132 135 27 8 3 

15 4 360   1 70 189 45 6 1 

16 3 198     38 208 60 6   

17 4 377     33 200 64 13 2 

18 5 544   11 119 147 30 5   
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